GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER::DISTRICT COMMERCE & INDUSTRIES CENTRE SOUTH GARO HILLS::BAGHMARA.

ORDER

Dated Baghmara 4th January, 2024.

No.DCIC-BM/SHW/2020-2021/704/21⁻ In continuation of this office letter no DCIC-BM/SHW/2020-21/18 dated 22nd September 2023 and in pursuance of the guideline laid down by the Honble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal no 2483/2014, the General Manger, District Commerce & Industries Centre, South Garo Hills, Baghmara is pleased to constituted the District level committee to enquire into complaints regarding sexual harassment of women at work places with the following members:-

1.	Smt. Sanvilly D. Sangma, H.A, DCIC, Baghmara	Chairperson
	Phone no. 963246137	
2.	Smt. Bethrina S Marak, U.D.A, DCIC, Baghmara	Member
	Phone no. 8414021213	
3.	Smt. Nirana M. Sangma, L.D.A, DCIC, Baghmara	Member
	Phone no. 7005242166	1
	email Id nira.sangma@gmail.com	
4.	Shri. Charming D. Sangma, Project Manager, DCIC, Baghmara	Member Secretary
	phone no.8787570344	N
×.	email ID-charmdsangma@gmail.com	

The committee will enquire into all complaints regarding sexual harassment of working women in office and recommend suitable action on the same to the State Level committee.

The member secretary of this committee will function as the nodal officer for the purpose of receipt of such complaints from the women at working places and for placing of these complaints before the state level committee.

The committee will also make annual report to the Director of Commerce & Industries Meghalaya Shillong, on all complaints received and action taken on all these complaints.

Yours faithfully,

(S. Nongkynrih) General Manager District Commerce & Industries Centre South Garo Hills, Baghmara. Dated Baghmara 4th January, 2024.

Memo. No. No.DCIC-BM/SHW/2020-2021/704/21

- 1. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Social Welfare Deptt.
- Director Commerce & Industries, Meghalaya Shillong
 - 3. All Member concerned.

EGHALAN

General Manager District Commerce & Industries Centre South Garo Hills, Baghmara.